
T1 Score: Willams Jim T1 Score:
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group: Howlett Nick T1 Group:

1st Willams Jim 97.0 6 1st 3.705 1st 95.5 7 6.205 1.385 T2 Score: Green Shawn T2 Score:
2nd Lilja Carson 96.5 3 2nd 6.205 2nd 96.5 3 6.917 1.290 T2 Group: Schleifer Milo T2 Group:
3rd Green Shawn 96.5 3 3rd 6.342 3rd 93.0 7 3.705 0.745 T1 Score: Lilja Carson T1 Score:
4th Howlett Nick 95.5 7 4th 6.479 4th 97.0 6 7.293 0.200 T1 Group: Hoppe Roger T1 Group:
5th Hoppe Roger 94.5 2 5th 6.877 5th 94.5 2 6.877 0.200 T2 Score: Lilja Carson T2 Score:

6th 93.0 2 6.479 0.175 T2 Group: Schatz Richard T2 Group:
1st Kulzer Glenn 100 7 1st 3.531 7th 94.5 2 6.973 0.175

2nd Green Shawn 99 1 2nd 3.879 8th 93.0 0 6.342 #N/A

3rd Willams Jim 98 3 3rd 5.120 9th 96.5 3 7.918 #N/A

10th 93.0 2 7.595 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all

Hipolito Ruben Y 1  93 1 12.012 5 7 95 1 12.790 6 8 94.0 2 12.401 5 7 7 23 30 16 101 93 93 9 12.012 95 95 9

Painter Blain Y 2  92 6.541 6 3 97 2 7.405 4 4 94.5 2 6.973 4 2 6 7 13 7 102 92 92 5 6.541 97 97 4

Farnkl Allan N 3  92 15.652 7 8 93 2 11.426 7 7 92.5 2 13.539 DQ 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 103 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Howlett Nick Y 4  96 3 6.334 1 1 95 4 6.075 5 2 95.5 7 6.205 3 1 4 2 6 1 104 0.582 96 0 7 6.334 95 95 5

Schleifer Milo Y 5  95 3 9.467 3 6 86 5.120 8 1 90.5 3 7.294 7 4 17 9 26 14 105 1.067 95 95 2 9.467 86 0 7

Willams Jim Y 6  96 3 6.398 2 2 98 3 8.187 2 6 97.0 6 7.293 1 3 1 8 9 4 106 0.548 96 96 1 6.398 98 98 2

McAplin Ken Y 7  87 1 8.991 8 5 98 6.179 3 3 92.5 1 7.585 6 5 13 11 24 11 107 87 87 6 8.991 98 98 3

Green Shawn Y 8  94 2 7.652 4 4 99 1 8.184 1 5 96.5 3 7.918 2 6 3 15 18 9 108 94 94 3 7.652 99 99 1

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Anderson Lonnie Y 1  95 1 6.541 3 2 91 1 6.417 4 3 93.0 2 6.479 3 2 9 4 13 6 201 95 95 2 6.541 91 91 3

Edmonds John Y 2  66 11.182 9 8 66 10.531 9 9 66.0 0 10.857 8 8 23 22 45 23 202 66 66 7 11.182 66 66 7

Fuller Jim Y 3  83 10.279 8 7 90 1 8.796 5 5 86.5 1 9.538 6 6 20 19 39 20 203 83 83 6 10.279 90 90 4

Hoppe Roger Y 4  96 1 5.462 2 1 93 1 8.291 2 4 94.5 2 6.877 2 3 5 5 10 5 204 0.403 96 0 8 5.462 93 93 2

Lilja Carson Y 5  98 2 7.624 1 5 95 1 6.210 1 2 96.5 3 6.917 1 4 2 6 8 2 205 98 98 1 7.624 95 95 1

Udall Ron N 6  90 17.768 6 9 89 1 9.532 6 7 89.5 1 13.650 DQ 9 DQ DQ DQ DQ 206 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Williams Shawn Y 7  87 9.598 7 6 83 9.893 8 8 85.0 0 9.746 7 7 21 20 41 21 207 87 87 5 9.598 83 83 6

Schatz Richard Y 8  94 6.611 5 3 92 6.072 3 1 93.0 0 6.342 4 1 11 3 14 8 208 94 94 4 6.611 92 0 8

Williams Trystan Y 9  95 1 7.393 4 4 89 9.442 7 6 92.0 1 8.418 5 5 14 17 31 17 209 95 95 3 7.393 89 89 5

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Zaun Todd Y 1  93 7.541 2 5 93 2 7.649 4 3 93.0 2 7.595 2 3 10 12 22 10 301 93 93 5 7.541 93 93 #N/A

Candau Angie Y 2 F 86 9.453 6 8 89 6.866 6 2 87.5 0 8.160 6 6 18 16 34 18 302 86 86 #N/A 9.453 89 89 #N/A

Kulzer Glenn Y 3  86 3.879 5 1 100 7 3.531 1 1 93.0 7 3.705 1 1 8 1 9 3 303 0.357 86 0 8 3.879 100 0 7

Candau Mark Y 4  81 8.732 7 7 93 2 8.693 5 4 87.0 2 8.713 7 7 19 18 37 19 304 81 81 #N/A 8.732 93 93 #N/A

Bradley James Y 5  90 6.050 3 3 96 9.344 3 6 93.0 0 7.697 3 4 12 13 25 13 305 90 90 #N/A 6.05 96 96 #N/A

Huffman Dave Y 6  87 6.836 4 4 96 2 8.922 2 5 91.5 2 7.879 4 5 16 14 30 15 306 87 87 7 6.836 96 96 #N/A

VanOosterhout Darin Y 7  73 8.526 8 6 89 11.042 7 8 81.0 0 9.784 8 8 22 21 43 22 307 73 73 #N/A 8.526 89 89 #N/A

Mousel Tom Y 8  98 2 5.320 1 2 85 9.379 8 7 91.5 2 7.350 5 2 15 10 25 12 308 0.25 98 98 #N/A 5.32 85 85 #N/A

IBS 1000 Yard Match #2
Deep Creek, MT
March 28, 2021

Heavy Gun Score Sheet
Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points

R1 R3
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Kulzer Glenn Howlett Nick Howlett Nick

Howlett Nick Lilja Carson Kulzer Glenn

Schatz Richard Kulzer Glenn Lilja Carson

R2 R4
Anderson Lonnie Willams Jim Schatz Richard

Anderson Lonnie Schleifer Milo

Hoppe Roger Hoppe Roger Hoppe Roger

Kulzer Glenn Schatz Richard #N/A

Schleifer Milo Green Shawn #N/A

Zaun Todd #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group
Kulzer Glenn Painter Blain Green Shawn
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#N/A #IBS

Kulzer Glenn Relay 1 0.175 7 1st
0.69

#N/A Relay 2 0.2 8 2nd
0.35

Kulzer Glenn Relay 3 0.2 8 3rd
0

#N/A Relay 4 0.3 0 #IBS: 23

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G SA1 SA2 SA3 GA1 GA2 GA3 Total Rank Competitor Score X Group S RankG Rank

12.79 94.0 94.0 7 12.401 0.000 0 Hipolito Ruben 93 1 12.012 25 47

7.405 94.5 94.5 6 6.973 0.000 0 Painter Blain 92 0 6.541 28 15

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0 Farnkl Allan 92 0 15.652 29 49

6.075 95.5 0.0 4 6.205 0.18 0.18 0.69 0.345 1.385 1 Howlett Nick 96 3 6.334 8 11

5.120 90.5 90.5 17 7.294 0.18 0.175 6 Schleifer Milo 95 3 9.467 14 38

8.187 97.0 97.0 1 7.293 0.000 0 Willams Jim 96 3 6.398 9 12

6.179 92.5 92.5 13 7.585 0.000 0 McAplin Ken 87 1 8.991 38 33

8.184 96.5 96.5 3 7.918 0.18 0 0.175 7 Green Shawn 94 2 7.652 19 24

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 51 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 51 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 51 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 51 DQ

6.417 93.0 93.0 10 6.479 0.000 0 Anderson Lonnie 95 1 6.541 16 14

10.531 66.0 66.0 23 10.857 0.000 0 Edmonds John 66 0 11.182 50 45

8.796 86.5 86.5 20 9.538 0.000 0 Fuller Jim 83 0 10.279 46 42

8.291 94.5 94.5 5 6.877 0.2 0.200 5 Hoppe Roger 96 1 5.462 11 5

6.210 96.5 96.5 2 6.917 0.2 0.2 0.35 0.745 3 Lilja Carson 98 2 7.624 5 22

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0 Udall Ron 90 0 17.768 33 50

9.893 85.0 85.0 21 9.746 0.000 0 Williams Shawn 87 0 9.598 40 40

6.072 93.0 0.0 9 6.342 0.2 0 0.200 4 Schatz Richard 94 0 6.611 20 16

9.442 92.0 92.0 14 8.418 0.000 0 Williams Trystan 95 1 7.393 17 19

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 51 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 51 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 51 DQ

7.649 93.0 93.0 11 7.595 0.000 0 Zaun Todd 93 0 7.541 26 21

6.866 87.5 87.5 18 8.160 0.000 0 Candau Angie 86 0 9.453 43 37

3.531 93.0 0.0 8 3.705 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.69 1.290 2 Kulzer Glenn 86 0 3.879 41 2

8.693 87.0 87.0 19 8.713 0.000 0 Candau Mark 81 0 8.732 47 30

9.344 93.0 93.0 12 7.697 0.000 0 Bradley James 90 0 6.050 32 6

8.922 91.5 91.5 16 7.879 0.000 0 Huffman Dave 87 0 6.836 39 17

11.042 81.0 81.0 22 9.784 0.000 0 VanOosterhout Darin 73 0 8.526 48 28

9.379 91.5 91.5 15 7.350 0.000 0 Mousel Tom 98 2 5.320 4 4

600 yd: 
Score tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd X-count, 3rd closest to center
Group tie breaker = 1st score, 2nd X-count, 3rd closest to center

Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd X-count

Target Pts Overall Pts

1000 yd: 

Score tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Group, 3rd closest to center

Group tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Score, 3rd closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd X-count

SCORE AGG 

RANK FOR 

POINTS

LG GROUP 

FOR 

RANKING

IBS SOY POINTS Best Target
T2 G for rank

LG SCORE 

FOR 

RANKING

DQ 1ST 

GROUP



Light Gun

T1 Score: Hoppe Roger T1 Score:
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group: Huffman Dave T1 Group:

1st Painter Blain 49.0 2 1st 3.573 1st 47.5 1 3.629 1.575 T2 Score: #N/A T2 Score:
2nd Bradley James 49.0 0 2nd 3.629 2nd 48.5 5 4.483 0.975 T2 Group: McAplin Ken T2 Group:
3rd Kulzer Glenn 48.5 5 3rd 3.801 3rd 47.5 0 4.034 0.600 T1 Score: Howlett Nick T1 Score:
4th Mousel Tom 48.5 2 4th 4.034 4th 49.0 0 5.077 0.450 T1 Group: Covey Justin T1 Group:
5th Anderson Lonnie 48.0 1 5th 4.113 5th 48.0 1 5.170 0.225 T2 Score: Bradley James T2 Score:

6th 46.0 0 3.573 0.175 T2 Group: Howlett Nick T2 Group:
1st Kulzer Glenn 50 3 1st 2.588 7th 46.5 1 4.432 #N/A

2nd Mousel Tom 50 2 2nd 2.650 8th 47.0 1 4.702 #N/A

3rd Hoppe Roger 50 1 3rd 2.965 9th 48.5 2 5.791 #N/A

10th 46.0 0 3.801 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all

Torgerson David Y 1  44 3.927 7 3 48 3.674 1 2 46.0 0 3.801 4 1 16 3 19 10 101 44 44 17 3.927 48 48 4

Farnkl Allan N 2  49 8.993 4 7 45 7.646 4 6 47.0 0 8.320 DQ 7 DQ DQ DQ DQ 102 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Williams Shawn Y 3  39 9.072 9 8 40 5.361 8 4 39.5 0 7.217 7 6 25 17 42 23 103 39 39 6 9.072 40 40 6

McAplin Ken Y 4  50 1 5.349 2 6 43 3.514 7 1 46.5 1 4.432 3 3 10 6 16 7 104 0.141 50 50 2 5.349 43 0 7

Huffman Dave Y 5  44 3.538 6 1 47 1 4.688 2 3 45.5 1 4.113 5 2 17 5 22 12 105 44 0 7 3.538 47 47 2

Schatz Richard Y 6  43 4.928 8 5 47 1 8.499 3 7 45.0 1 6.714 6 5 18 15 33 18 106 43 43 5 4.928 47 47 3

Lilja Carson Y 7  49 4.588 3 4 45 12.113 5 8 47.0 0 8.351 2 8 9 23 32 17 107 49 49 3 4.588 45 45 4

Udall Ron N 8  47 10.349 5 9 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 108 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Hoppe Roger Y 9  50 1 3.566 1 2 44 5.838 6 5 47.0 1 4.702 1 4 8 8 16 8 109 50 50 1 3.566 44 44 5

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

VanOosterhout Darin Y 1  44 8.716 8 9 48 1 6.495 3 3 46.0 1 7.606 7 6 13 18 31 15 201 44 44 7 8.716 48 48 3

Covey Justin Y 2  46 3.069 6 1 46 4.077 6 2 46.0 0 3.573 8 1 15 1 16 6 202 46 0 9 3.069 46 46 6

Howlett Nick Y 3  50 1 4.607 1 6 45 2.650 9 1 47.5 1 3.629 4 2 6 2 8 1 203 50 50 1 4.607 45 0 9

Candau Angie Y 4 F 43 6.159 9 7 45 1 10.049 8 7 44.0 1 8.104 9 8 20 21 41 22 204 43 43 8 6.159 45 45 8

Anderson Lonnie Y 5  49 1 3.521 3 3 47 6.818 5 5 48.0 1 5.170 3 4 5 10 15 5 205 49 49 3 3.521 47 47 5

Green Shawn Y 6  46 4.007 7 4 47 1 6.836 4 6 46.5 1 5.422 5 5 11 11 22 13 206 0.391 46 46 6 4.007 47 47 4

Bradley James Y 7  49 3.368 4 2 49 6.785 1 4 49.0 0 5.077 2 3 2 9 11 4 207 49 49 4 3.368 49 49 1

Schleifer Milo Y 8  46 1 7.612 5 8 46 15.175 7 9 46.0 1 11.394 6 9 14 24 38 19 208 46 46 5 7.612 46 46 7

Painter Blain Y 9  50 4.483 2 5 48 2 11.289 2 8 49.0 2 7.886 1 7 1 20 21 11 209 50 50 2 4.483 48 48 2

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Kulzer Glenn Y 1  50 3 2.588 1 1 47 2 6.377 2 7 48.5 5 4.483 1 2 3 7 10 2 301 0.536 50 0 7 2.588 47 47 2

Fuller Jim Y 2  45 5.821 8 4 43 10.846 7 8 44.0 0 8.334 6 8 21 22 43 24 302 45 45 #N/A 5.821 43 43 #N/A

Candau Mark Y 3  48 3 9.633 3 8 39 5.806 8 3 43.5 3 7.720 7 7 22 19 41 21 303 48 48 #N/A 9.633 39 39 #N/A

Zaun Todd Y 4  45 1 6.130 6 5 44 5.568 6 2 44.5 1 5.849 5 4 19 13 32 16 304 45 45 #N/A 6.13 44 44 5

Mousel Tom Y 5  50 2 5.553 2 3 47 6.028 3 4 48.5 2 5.791 2 3 4 12 16 9 305 50 50 1 5.553 47 47 4

Bosse Chris Y 6  47 1 6.312 4 6 45 6.225 5 5 46.0 1 6.269 4 5 12 14 26 14 306 47 47 #N/A 6.312 45 45 4

Edmonds John Y 7  46 1 13.467 5 9 34 14.422 9 9 40.0 1 13.945 9 9 24 25 49 25 307 0.456 46 46 #N/A 13.467 34 34 #N/A

Hipolito Ruben Y 8  38 7.779 9 7 47 6.270 4 6 42.5 0 7.025 8 6 23 16 39 20 308 38 38 #N/A 7.779 47 47 4

Willams Jim Y 9  45 2.965 7 2 50 5.102 1 1 47.5 0 4.034 3 1 7 4 11 3 309 45 45 #N/A 2.965 50 0 8

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 310 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 311 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 312 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #2
Deep Creek, MT
March 28, 2021

Light Gun Score Sheet
Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points

R1 R3
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Covey Justin Howlett Nick Howlett Nick

Howlett Nick Kulzer Glenn Covey Justin

Torgerson David Willams Jim Bradley James

R2 R4
Willams Jim Bradley James Willams Jim

Covey Justin Torgerson David

Huffman Dave Anderson Lonnie Kulzer Glenn

Howlett Nick Hoppe Roger #N/A

Willams Jim Mousel Tom #N/A

Torgerson David #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group
Kulzer Glenn McAplin Ken #N/A
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Light Gun

Mousel Tom #IBS

Kulzer Glenn Relay 1 0.175 7 1st 0.75

#N/A Relay 2 0.225 9 2nd 0.375

Willams Jim Relay 3 0.225 9 3rd 0

#N/A Relay 4 0.3 0 #IBS: 25

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G SA1 SA2 SA3 GA1 GA2 GA3 Total Rank Competitor Score X Group S Rank G Rank

3.674 46.0 0.0 13 3.801 0.175 0 0.18 6 Torgerson David 44 0 3.927 41 11

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0 Farnkl Allan 49 0 8.993 12 43

5.361 39.5 39.5 25 7.217 0.00 0 Williams Shawn 39 0 9.072 51 44

3.514 46.5 46.5 10 4.432 0.175 0.18 6 McAplin Ken 50 1 5.349 5 20

4.688 45.5 45.5 17 4.113 0.175 0.18 6 Huffman Dave 44 0 3.538 40 8

8.499 45.0 45.0 18 6.714 0.00 0 Schatz Richard 43 0 4.928 46 18

12.113 47.0 47.0 9 8.351 0.00 0 Lilja Carson 49 0 4.588 10 15

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0 Udall Ron 47 0 10.349 25 47

5.838 47.0 47.0 8 4.702 0.175 0.18 6 Hoppe Roger 50 1 3.566 3 9

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

6.495 46.0 46.0 15 7.606 0.00 0 VanOosterhout Darin 44 0 8.716 44 42

4.077 46.0 0.0 12 3.573 0.225 0.75 0.98 2 Covey Justin 46 0 3.069 28 4

2.65 47.5 47.5 6 3.629 0.225 0.225 0.75 0.38 1.58 1 Howlett Nick 50 1 4.607 4 16

10.049 44.0 44.0 20 8.104 0.00 0 Candau Angie 43 0 6.159 47 29

6.818 48.0 48.0 5 5.170 0.00 0 Anderson Lonnie 49 1 3.521 8 7

6.836 46.5 46.5 11 5.422 0.00 0 Green Shawn 46 0 4.007 29 12

6.785 49.0 49.0 1 5.077 0.225 0.375 0.60 3 Bradley James 49 0 3.368 9 5

15.175 46.0 46.0 16 11.394 0.00 0 Schleifer Milo 46 1 7.612 26 38

11.289 49.0 49.0 2 7.886 0.00 0 Painter Blain 50 0 4.483 6 14

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

6.377 48.5 48.5 3 4.483 0.225 0 0.23 5 Kulzer Glenn 50 3 2.588 1 1

10.846 44.0 44.0 21 8.334 0.00 0 Fuller Jim 45 0 5.821 36 25

5.806 43.5 43.5 22 7.720 0.00 0 Candau Mark 48 3 9.633 13 45

5.568 44.5 44.5 19 5.849 0.00 0 Zaun Todd 45 1 6.130 32 28

6.028 48.5 48.5 4 5.791 0.00 0 Mousel Tom 50 2 5.553 2 22

6.225 46.0 46.0 14 6.269 0.00 0 Bosse Chris 47 1 6.312 19 32

14.422 40.0 40.0 24 13.945 0.00 0 Edmonds John 46 1 13.467 27 51

6.27 42.5 42.5 23 7.025 0.00 0 Hipolito Ruben 38 0 7.779 52 40

5.102 47.5 0.0 7 4.034 0.225 0.225 0.45 4 Willams Jim 45 0 2.965 35 3

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 54 DQ

600 yd: 
Score tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd X-count, 3rd 

closest to center
Group tie breaker = 1st score, 2nd X-count, 3rd 

closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd 

X-count

Target Pts Overall Pts

1000 yd: 

Score tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Group, 3rd 

closest to center

Group tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Score, 3rd 

closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd 

X-count

SCORE AGG 
RANK FOR 

POINTS

LG GROUP 
FOR 

RANKING

IBS SOY POINTS Best Target
T2 G for rank

LG SCORE 
FOR 

RANKING

DQ 1ST 
GROUP
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